

## Honors-to-Honors Transfer Articulation

September 1, 2014

The Lander University Honors College is delighted to partner with the Piedmont Technical College Honors Program. We are eager to welcome students who would like to continue their honors experience as they build upon their PTC education.

The LU Honors College offers the chance to take small, unique courses and to join a community of likeminded students. Students receive special consideration for course registration, and may be eligible for special opportunities such as study abroad scholarships. Honors College students who complete all the program requirements will also receive special recognition at graduation.

In recognition of their achievements:

(1) Students who complete the Piedmont Technical College Honors Program with the endorsement of the Honors Program Director and a 3.25 GPA or higher at the time of transfer to Lander University will receive guaranteed admission to the Lander University Honors College.

Also, to smooth the transition,

(2) Transfer students may count Piedmont Technical College honors courses towards their Lander Honors College Core Courses (nine hours of which are required for Honors graduation recognition).

Furthermore, Honors Program students at Piedmont Technical College are always welcome to propose a conference presentation at Lander's annual Academic Showcase. We look forward to building a close relationship with the PTC Honors Program and its students.

Dr. Lillian E. Craton

Director, Lander University Honors College

LE Crath